

Consolidated Segment Information

Information on net sales, and profit or loss by each reporting segment

As of April 1, 2014, reflecting change of organization structure, the reporting segments were reclassified in Power and Social Infrastructure, Industrial Infrastructure, Power Electronics and Electronic Devices.

The reporting segment information for the first quarter of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2014 has been reclassified to reflect this change.

1Q FY2014

	Millions of yen								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	26,334	31,397	34,118	29,617	30,022	7,627	159,117	-	159,117
Inter-segment sales and transfers	273	804	2,986	1,747	48	6,845	12,706	(12,706)	-
Total sales	26,607	32,202	37,105	31,365	30,070	14,473	171,823	(12,706)	159,117
Segment profits (losses)	(168)	(1,724)	169	2,005	2,566	471	3,321	(1,425)	1,895

1Q FY2013

	Millions of yen								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	23,884	28,281	32,839	27,518	31,928	7,244	151,697	-	151,697
Inter-segment sales and transfers	226	572	3,231	1,413	16	6,958	12,420	(12,420)	-
Total sales	24,111	28,854	36,070	28,932	31,945	14,203	164,117	(12,420)	151,697
Segment profits (losses)	(556)	(1,800)	(169)	801	3,215	434	1,923	(1,447)	476

1Q FY2014

	Millions of U.S. dollars								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	261	311	338	293	297	76	1,575	-	1,575
Inter-segment sales and transfers	3	8	30	17	0	68	126	(126)	-
Total sales	263	319	367	311	298	143	1,701	(126)	1,575
Segment profits (losses)	(2)	(17)	2	20	25	5	33	(14)	19